

JO Code No. WB00885

TR 13/2023

Order No.16 Dated 21.12.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of three accused two are present by hazira & accused namely Anuj Sk is absent by a petiiton.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition prayes for another date for framming of charge.

Fixing 16.03.2024 for appearance & consideration of charge.

Dictd. & corrected by me

Judge Special Court

*Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah*