

T.R.Case 13 of 2023

Order No 08 Dated 01.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All three accused persons on court bail are absent by petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by their Ld. Lawyer u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

perused the petition. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ FTC-II is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix.03.02.2025for appearance and evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
(in charge)**